
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007938-2025 

Award

Men's Suicide Prevention (over 50 years of age)

South Tyneside Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007938
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e958 (view related notices)
Published 5 March 2025, 7:49am

Scope 

Reference

S8892

Description

The service is to develop a new service 'ACTS Men's Space' which will bring men aged
50+ in South Tyneside together using activities and groups to promote, encourage and
foster positive physical, mental and social wellbeing. The service will recognise that men
gain support by doing things together, whether its activities, hobbies, learning, or chatting
over a cuppa, the service will support men to develop a sense of wellbeing, purpose,
value, and belonging.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007938-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007938-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e958


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Men's Suicide Prevention Service (over 50 years of
age)

Supplier

Age Concern Tyneside South

Contract value

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

20 March 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 31 March 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

85300000 - Social work and related services

Contract locations

UKC22 - Tyneside

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Age Concern Tyneside South

29 Beach Road

South Shields

NE33 2QU

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: grahame.cassidy@ac-ts.org.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. Men's Suicide Prevention Service (over 50 years of age)

Contracting authority 

South Tyneside Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYPB-8737-VBHG

Town Hall and Civic Offices, Westoe Road

South Shields

NE33 2RL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Karen Dixon

Telephone: 0191 4244052

Email: strategic.procurement@southtyneside.gov.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:grahame.cassidy@ac-ts.org.uk
mailto:strategic.procurement@southtyneside.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Men's Suicide Prevention Service (over 50 years of age)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Age Concern Tyneside South

	Contracting authority
	South Tyneside Borough Council


		2026-02-08T22:03:39+0000
	TCPDF




